

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA.No.2 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1340/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 28/12/2006 in LPA No. 70/2006

of The HIGH COURT OF J & K AT JAMMU)

PANKAJ SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JAMMU & KASHMIR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for further directions)

Date: 05/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Bhim Singh, Adv.

Mr. BS Billowria, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D.C. Raina, Sr. Adv.

No.2 & 3 Mr. G.M. Kawoosa, Adv.

Mr. N. Ganpathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on I.A.No.2 Mr.G.M. Kawoosa. Advocate
appears and takes notice on behalf of respondents No.2 and 3.
Let notice be issued to the other respondents.

By way of ad interim relief it is ordered that le
proceedings may continue but no actual appointment will be
made.

Let matter be heard on ad interim relief after two
weeks.

[Usha Bhardwaj]

Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]

Court Master