

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1340/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 28/12/2006 in LPA No. 70/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF J & K AT JAMMU)

PANKAJ SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JAMMU & KASHMIR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for directions, intervention and vacating stay)

Date: 05/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Bhim Singh, Adv.

Mr. D.K. Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. N. Ganpathy, Adv.

Ms. Purnima Kak, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

s

On April 5, 2007 when the notice as issued by this Court, it was stated that the matter will be heard on an interim relief after two weeks. It is stated that now the matter would be listed in the month of August.

Let the matter come before this Court in third week of July, 2007.

[Charanjeet Kaur]

Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]

Court Master