

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1340/2007
(From the judgment and order dated 28/12/2006 in LPA No. 70/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF J & K AT JAMMU)

PANKAJ SHARMA Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
STATE OF JAMMU & KASHMIR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln. for further direction, intervention(s) and with prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 9620 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 9705 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

I.A.No.1 in & S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 5233 of 2007
(For permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 13/11/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s) Prof. Bhim Singh, Adv.
IN SLP 1340/2007 Mr.B.S. Billowria, Adv.
Mr.Manzoor Ali Khan, Adv.
Mr.Ritu Puri, Adv.
Mr. Asbshik Garg, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.

IN SLPs.9620 & Mr. Satish Vig, Adv.
9705/2007

In CC No.5233/2007 Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D.C. Raina, Sr.Adv.
J&K PSC Mr. G.M. Kawoosa, Adv.
Mr. F.A. Natnoo, Adv.
Mr. N. Ganpathy,Adv.

Mr. Anis Suhrawardy,Adv.
Ms. S Mehdi Imam, Adv.

..2/

SLP(C) No. 1340/2007...contd...

:2:

Mr. Z.A. Shah, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Purnima Bhat ,Adv

Mr. Yashank Adhyaru, Sr.Adv.

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Prof. Bhim Singh, learned counsel started his submissions at 11.30 a.m. and concluded at 12.30 p.m. Thereafter, Mr. D.C. Raina, learned senior counsel started his submissions and concluded at 3.05 p.m. Then, Mr. Anis Suharwardy, learned counsel argued for ten minutes. Mr. Yashank Adhyaru, learned senior counsel started his submissions at 3.15 p.m. and concluded at 3.20 p.m. Thereafter, Mr. Z.A. Shah, learned senior counsel argued for five minutes. Prof. Bhim Singh, learned counsel replied from 3.25 p.m. to 3.40 p.m.

Hearing concluded. Judgment reserved.

[Usha Bharadwaj]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master