

-A
Judgment)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1997 OF 2008 @
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL @ NO.1340 OF 2007

P a n k a j S h a r m a .. Appellant(s)
Versus
State of J a m m u & K a s h m i r & O r s. .. Respondent(s)

With

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2013 / 2008 @ S L P (C) NO. 9620 / 2007
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2014 / 2008 @ S L P (C) NO. 9705 / 2007
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2010 / 2008 @ S L P (C) NO. 7115 / 2008 CC. NO.5233 /
2007

DAT E : 14 / 03 / 2008 These matters were called on for
pronouncement of judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Dinesh Ku m a r G a r g, Adv.

Mr. Satish Vig, Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. N Ganpathy, Adv.

Mr. Anis Suhr awa rdy, Adv.

Ms. Pur ni m a Bhat, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Yogeswa r a n, Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice C.K. Tha k k e r pronounced the judgment
of the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice
Altam a s Kabir.

I.A. No. 1/ 2007 in S L P (C) CC.NO. 5233 / 2007 seek
ing permission to file S L P is allowed. Delay condoned.

Leave granted. The appeals deserve to be dismissed and are
hereby dismissed, however, with no order as to costs.

[Charanjeet Kau r]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master

[Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file]